1976 Atlanta Falcons REPLAY ACTUAL

Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
3 11 0 4 10 0

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
Hunter 122 51 418 669 3 61 4 25 33 55 131 543 100
McQuilken 108 45 417 421 2 32 10 19 93 3.9 9.4 206 15.0
Bartkoski 97 46 474 507 0 32 11 0.0 11.3 52 11.0 238 16.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long TD
Bean 111 320 29 28 1 Lawrence 12 102 8.5 21 1
Collins 88 288 33 35 0 Brown, R 5 115 230 26 O
Stanback 100 246 25 28 0 Reed 3 2 07 6 O
Thompson 39 129 33 11 1 McClain 3 4 13 4 0
McQuilken 10 59 5.9 21 1 Easterling 2 10 50 10 O
Pritchett 10 47 4.7 12 0 Roberts 1 4 40 4 0
Hunter 12 31 2.6 19 0
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.
Jenkins 42 547 13.0 61 4 Merrow 195
Stanback 26 323 124 56 1 Humphrey 16.5
Bean 17 186 10.9 50 0 East 5.0
Gilliam 15 203 135 31 0 Tilleman 2.5
Esposito 14 57 4.1 31 0 Lewis 2.0
Mitchell 14 189 135 41 1 Kuydendall 1.0
Thompson 10 78 7.8 18 0 Bailey 0.5
Collins 3 46 15.3 20 0

Rec Rush Ret
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Lawrence 48 358 7.5 34 0 Mike-Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 42
Esposito 3 9 3.0 4 0 Jenkins 4 0 0 0 0O O 0 24
Stanback 1 0 0 0 0O O 0 6

Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Bean 0 1 0 0 0O O 0 6
Lawrence 20 493 247 44 0 Esposito 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
Byas 10 278 27.8 41 0 Thompson 0 1 0 0 0O O 0 6
Francis 10 193 19.3 30 0 Nobis 0 0 1 0 0O O 0 6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

170
68

69
33

461
1113
2.4

329
143
43.5
1653
41

318
1335

3.61
11.56

2448
45.47
54.53

831

2.9

26
410

Replay

121
4.9

4.9
2.4

32.9
79.5

23.5
10.2

43.5
1181

2.9
22.7
95.4

174.9

59.4

1.9

Actual

13.6
5.6

6.6
14

33.6
120.6
3.6

25.3
11.2

44.4
129.2
3.1
28.2
101
3.6

11.5

221.6
54.4
45.6

62
3.6

17
33.5
0.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

103
4188
40.7

56
373
6.7

48
1183
24.6

101
813

20

114
12

»

12

10
28
35.7

Replay

7.4
299.1

26.6

3.4
84.5

7.2
58.1

14
0.6

8.1
0.9
0.3

0.4
0.1
0.9

0.7

Actual

7.2
303.8

42.1

4.3
275
6.4

2.1
1.2

12.3
1.4

0.7
0.7

14
0.1
0.7
15
47.6



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

254
136
88

30

523
2457
4.7

349
165
47.3
2065
47

356
1709

4.32
12.52

4166
58.98
41.02

919

4.5

26
237

Replay

18.1
9.7

6.3
2.1

37.4
1755

24.9
11.8

47.3
147.5

3.4

25.4
1221

297.6

65.6

1.9

Actual

18.4
10.2

6.8
14

41
184.1
4.5

24.3
131

54.1
162.6
2.5
19.6
142.9
5.3
12.4

327
56.3
43.7

67.8

4.8

13
14.8

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

93
3463
37.2

47
251
5.3

31
729
23.5

122

1081

25
18

216
23

14

22

18
26
69.2

Replay

6.6
247.4

3.4
17.9

2.2
52.1

8.7
77.2

1.8
13

15.4
1.6
0.4

0.2
1.6

0.1

13
1.9

Actual

6.2
239

38.5

3.7
25.7
6.9
0

2.7
66.7

24.6

7.3
62

2.1
14

22.3
2.9
1.6

0.3
2.3
0.1
0.9
12
70.6



