

1976 Atlanta Falcons

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
3	11	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
4	10	0

	Att	Com	Pct		Yards	TD	Had		Pct	Avg.				
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
Passing:														
Hunter	122	51	41.8	669	3	61	4	2.5	3.3	5.5	13.1	54.3	10.0	
McQuilken	108	45	41.7	421	2	32	10	1.9	9.3	3.9	9.4	20.6	15.0	
Bartkoski	97	46	47.4	507	0	32	11	0.0	11.3	5.2	11.0	23.8	16.0	

Rushing:						Interceptions:					
Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD	
Bean	111	320	2.9	28	1	Lawrence	12	102	8.5	21	1
Collins	88	288	3.3	35	0	Brown, R	5	115	23.0	26	0
Stanback	100	246	2.5	28	0	Reed	3	2	0.7	6	0
Thompson	39	129	3.3	11	1	McClain	3	4	1.3	4	0
McQuilken	10	59	5.9	21	1	Easterling	2	10	5.0	10	0
Pritchett	10	47	4.7	12	0	Roberts	1	4	4.0	4	0
Hunter	12	31	2.6	19	0						

Receiving:						Sacks:	
Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		No.	
Jenkins	42	547	13.0	61	4	Merrow	19.5
Stanback	26	323	12.4	56	1	Humphrey	16.5
Bean	17	186	10.9	50	0	East	5.0
Gilliam	15	203	13.5	31	0	Tilleman	2.5
Esposito	14	57	4.1	31	0	Lewis	2.0
Mitchell	14	189	13.5	41	1	Kuydendall	1.0
Thompson	10	78	7.8	18	0	Bailey	0.5
Collins	3	46	15.3	20	0		



Punt Returns:						Scoring:							
No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Lawrence	48	358	7.5	34	0	Mike-Mayer	0	0	0	0	12	10	42
Esposito	3	9	3.0	4	0	Jenkins	4	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Stanback	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Bean	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
						Esposito	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
						Thompson	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
						Nobis	0	0	1	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns					
No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Lawrence	20	493	24.7	44	0
Byas	10	278	27.8	41	0
Francis	10	193	19.3	30	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	170	12.1	13.6	Punts	103	7.4	7.2
Rushing	68	4.9	5.6	Yards Punted	4188	299.1	303.8
Passing	69	4.9	6.6	Average Yards Per Punt	40.7		42.1
Penalty	33	2.4	1.4				
Rushes	461	32.9	33.6	Punt Returns	56	4	4.3
Yards Gained (Net)	1113	79.5	120.6	Yards Returned	373	26.6	27.5
Average Gain	2.4		3.6	Average Yards Per Return	6.7		6.4
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	329	23.5	25.3	Kickoff Returns	48	3.4	4.3
Completed	143	10.2	11.2	Yards Returned	1183	84.5	90.6
Percent Completed	43.5	43.5	44.4	Average Yards Per Return	24.6		21.2
Total Yards Gained	1653	118.1	129.2	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	41	2.9	3.1				
Yards Lost	318	22.7	28.2	Penalties	101	7.2	6
Net Yards Gained	1335	95.4	101	Yards Penalized	813	58.1	51
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.61		3.6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.56		11.5	Fumbles	20	1.4	2.1
				Lost	9	0.6	1.2
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	2448	174.9	221.6	Total Points Scored	114	8.1	12.3
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.47		54.4	Touchdowns (Total)	12	0.9	1.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.53		45.6	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	0.7
				Touchdowns Passing	6	0.4	0.7
Ball Control Plays	831	59.4	62	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	2.9		3.6	*Extra Points	12	0.9	1.4
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	10	0.7	0.7
Had Intercepted	26	1.9	1.7	Field Goal Attempts	28	2	1.5
Yards Opponents Returned	410		33.5	Percent Successful	35.7		47.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.3				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	254	18.1	18.4	Punts	93	6.6	6.2
Rushing	136	9.7	10.2	Yards Punted	3463	247.4	239
Passing	88	6.3	6.8	Average Yards Per Punt	37.2		38.5
Penalty	30	2.1	1.4				
Rushes	523	37.4	41	Punt Returns	47	3.4	3.7
Yards Gained (Net)	2457	175.5	184.1	Yards Returned	251	17.9	25.7
Average Gain	4.7		4.5	Average Yards Per Return	5.3		6.9
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	349	24.9	24.3	Kickoff Returns	31	2.2	2.7
Completed	165	11.8	13.1	Yards Returned	729	52.1	66.7
Percent Completed	47.3	47.3	54.1	Average Yards Per Return	23.5		24.6
Total Yards Gained	2065	147.5	162.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	47	3.4	2.5				
Yards Lost	356	25.4	19.6	Penalties	122	8.7	7.3
Net Yards Gained	1709	122.1	142.9	Yards Penalized	1081	77.2	62
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.32		5.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.52		12.4	Fumbles	25	1.8	2.1
				Lost	18	1.3	1.4
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	216	15.4	22.3
Rushing and Passing	4166	297.6	327	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	2.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	58.98		56.3	Touchdowns Rushing	6	0.4	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	41.02		43.7	Touchdowns Passing	14	1	1
Ball Control Plays	919	65.6	67.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	4.5		4.8	*Extra Points	22	1.6	2.3
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	18	1.3	0.9
Had Intercepted	26	1.9	1.3	Field Goal Attempts	26	1.9	1.2
Yards Opponents Returned	237		14.8	Percent Successful	69.2		70.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				